y .~
Sports Information A . ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY Compiled by
- MENS TRACK AND FIELD Olson Statistical Servic
' March 16, 1985 —-- 1:00 pm
, rticipating teams: Arizona State University, Brigham Young University, Kansas State Univlrsiq
Scoring: Non-scoring meet Weather: 70°, slight breeze, clear, beautiful
Hammer -=- 12:00 noon 4 x 100 Reddy —— 1:10 pm
1. Dave Ryer ASU  60.,14(197-4) 1. KSU 40.41
2. Mikkovalimaki BYU 57.16(187-6) 2. ASU 40,46
3. Payne ASU  56.40(185-0) 3. BYU 40.80
Shot Put -= 1:00 pm Steeplechase - 1:20 pm
1. Jim Camp ASU 18.66(61-2 3/4) 1. Chipman .~ BYU 8:59.36
2, Andy Gillam - KSU  18,62(61-1 1/4) 2. Rogers KSU 8:59.77
3. Anders Nyberg BYU 15.62(51-3) 3. Stutz BYU 9:05.20
4, Gene Abernathy KSU 15.29 4, Williams ASU  9:23,58
5. Ben Pope BYU 12,58 ,
1500 Meters == 1:45 pm | Pole Vault - 12:00_poon
1. Scott ASU 3:44,19 1. Bester BYU 15-6 fewer |misse
2, 0'Hara BYU 3:44.68 2, Fullard ASU  15-6 fewer |misse
3. Smith KSuU 3:46.,17 3. Davis BYU 15-6
4, Geyer ASU  3:49.,90 :
5. Taylor KSU 3:50.89
6. Ryun BYU 3:51.18
7. . Herlitz ASU  3:56,90
High Jump
'10 Meter Hurdles — 2:05 pm Amxziir — 2:00 pm
3 Robinson BYU 14,78 1., Darrell Waite KSU 7-2
Schofield ASU 15.76 2. Ron Kamaka ASU 7-0
3. Brad Sperr KSU 7-0
4, Magleby BYU 6-10
5. Swenson BYU 6-8
6. Ron Nussle ASU  6-8
400 Meters -- 2:20 pm Javelin —~ 2:00 pm
1. Milange BYU 47.76 1. Don McKinnis KSU 77.10(252+411)
2, Atkinson BYU 48.83 : 2, A Nyberg BYU  70.26(23016)
3. . Scarlett BYU  49.82 3. Bestor BYU 61.14(200¢1 7)
4, Larson BYU 50.56 4, Barlia ASU  57.96(190+2)
S5 Cleaver ASU 51.11
100 Meters ~— 2:35 pm 800 Meters —— 2:50 pm
T.” = 7 "Robinson ASU  10.48 R Davis ASU 1:50,.83
2, Clack ASU 10.56 ' 2. Muer . BYU 1:50.95
3. Henderson BYU 10.60 3. Ashford BYU 1:50.98
4, Mathis ASU  10.73 4, Osborne “ASU  1:52,29
5. Wallace KSU 10.88 5. Girsberger BYU 1:53.25
6. Switzer KSU 114,05 6. Piles KSU 1:55.02
7. Day BYU 11.09
400 Meter Hurdles — 3:10 pm 200 Meters --— 3:25 pm .
1. Keith Robinson  BYU 54,06 1. Washington  KSU 20,92
(. Robinson KSU 54.16 2, Hendesson BYU 21,10
% Ben Pope . BYU 55.38 3. Clack Asy 21,11
Lero BYU 1:00.26 o 4, Harrison KSu  21.39
5. Milane BYU 21.44
6. Wallace KSU  21.47
7. Switzer KSU  22.40
. 8. Day BYU 22,65
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BYU 23-5

ASU  23-0 1/2

ASU 22-7
1. Ed Eyestone BYU 14:12,25
2, Lin Whitcott BYU 14:20,20
3. Ron Stahl KSu 14:25,.65
4, Bryan Carroll KSU 14:35,81
S. Chris James ‘BYU  14:36.32
6. Mike Scannell ASU 14:38.36
7. Chris Williams BYU 15:00.91

A x 400 Meter Relay -— 4:20 pm

1. ASU (Osborne, Gé?ér, ﬁZ&ié?'Mathis)
2. BYU (Muir, Melaze, Hershberger, Larson)
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Olson Statistical Services

. Triple Jump — 3:00 pm

Sanders

— e = v -

1., J Camp

2. Gene Abernathy’
3. Nyberg

4, Bestor
S Gillam

6. Pope
3:15.69

3:18,01

BYU

ASU
Ksu
BYU
BYU
KSU

BYU -

48-3

53.04(174-0)
52.30(171-7
44,60(146-4)
42,44
41.80
41,20
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Rincon Vista Stadium
Tucson, Arizona
Weather: 80 degrees.
Attendance: 305

ARIZONA MER'S TRACK 5 FIELD

AZ vs. Brighaes Young a
iarch 23, 1585

HAMMER: h

t. Soren Talikes BYU  56.88/185-2
smmet record, siéxzozexs Ist time beid

&, Dan Feslay .UA,55.03/161;
‘Ssttoms,UA,53.32/142-1; 8.

2. Todd Kaufman £a  55.52/162-2 “Rraser U, k0. 56/132-2.
3. Sreg Defoor UA  §3.48/162-4
LORS JuMP: ' ,
T Sveve Hubbar: BYY 7.31723-113/4 &, Rike Graaberry,UR 6.32/%
Z. Ben Pope BYY £.71/22-0 3
3. ¥avia Johnson gA  E.BB/21-3
i x 100 Rslay:
£z ;
1. Brighem Yowns { Breat Day-Petsr Milanzi-Ken Atkimson-Xan Headerson) 51.l
_ Aplyoma CDISQUALIFIED
idabo (NOEE S{ORIEE)] : SO -
SHOY PAUT:
1. Sorsn Tallhe= BYU 19.25/63~2 k. Jim CPiiigan,Us,16.03/5K352-75
2, Todd Kasufmen ga 13.%8/82-1% 5. Chris Kiesspies,UA,13.35/53-17
3, Mike Verss g4 16.h8/54-378 ‘8 2school record, old recopd,51-0
J’A‘R’E= : :mm; tga&; =
1. Anders Nyberg VG 64.36/226-24 &. Jie Beker,UA,62.00/203-5;
3. Craig Selfound G&  63.38/207-17 5. sohn Bestor MiaBYl,s58. 7671329
3. Ksish Rubimson BYU 82.68/207-%%1 - oz 7 Fr ey L

> -

2300 Heter Fum: Cofeoplechase )

1, Steve Chipasm 8Yc B5:53.88 ) &, Chris Worgan,UA,9:03.58;5. Joim
2. Dowg Stul2 BY: §:51.86 » M&Carthy UA,5:13.37.
3. James Mzowei! DWSH:53.15

1. Mndrs WeodssiA UA  3:25.28 : &, Larry Seithee,8YU, 3:51.88;
Z. Dave 0'Hars 8Yy 3:47.54 o 5. Tom €laze UA,5:00.71.

3. Robert Helson BYU 3:52.51

£10 e

1. Hiks Ferrill 54 1h.A1 &, Mark Lorro,5Y0,15.36:5 fike
Z. E=sith Rozirson BYU 18.50 _Eranbesry,U&,15.81.

.. Joho Syrse | U= 175
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A~izens vs. Erighan
f-‘:’v:;ﬁ Hager-Run:
7. Endre Yocms  UA
2, Russali Bulr
3. Weslay Ashfcrd
100 Hater-fun
1. Hen Herndsrion
2. Rzy Sroam
S. Bubey Barsy
Pole Vault:
i+ HBelcom Hunsaker
2. Johm Bester
%. Mike Dazvis
-{{ Fest Record, old
20 Hater~Eon:
1. Kan Hendersca
2. Hike f‘av;ém
3. Brant Doy
400 Kater Furdlas:
o Byras
2. Ka2ith Robinson
3. Ben Fope —=-
550 Bater-Rur:
F- Mike Dsvidsca
%. fEn Atkipeon
3. Waltas Haich
Tripie Jumo:®
S St vl
t. Pail Sderecs
2. Tods Sanders
3. Hiks Eranberry
900 Meier-fun:
1. Lin Yhateott
2. Raiih Faprlany
3. Lzery Sziches
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5. Roderick Clarke UA 1
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5, Erant Dav B 3YYU 10,

Chris Stockes {Hom-Scoring} 18,50
Evereon Wanilss {Hon-3eorimgl] 16,75
Rike Bramberry UA Ho Hsight!| -
Steve 0%t {Bon-Scocing) §.72/718-¢
BYy, 1268, 16-7L%

b, Peter Hllanzl BYH 23.0
Dsve Saith (Mon-Sooring] 21400

Cheis Stokes i¥cn<Scoring) 31.55
iWindg=G,. 0

§. Peter Hilsnzi 3YD  4S.5F

5. Wavre Barmnarr  U& S0.5%] |
Sem Noduah {ZonIcoring)  SE.46
5. Sveve Hubbsed BED 33,9178
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Discus

1, Lars Sundin

2. Chris Hatch

3. Steve Muse

4, Jchn Fransen
5. Mark Carter

6. Trond Ulleberg

4 X 100M Relay

. BYU
USu
BSU
uu

= W+

J

|

Paul Jones
Steve Hulbard
Troy Kemp

. Jared Titensor
Dave Tomlinson
Joe Smith

YUl W N

3000 st Chase

. Doug Stutz
Steve Chipman
Jack Winterowd
Mike McKinney
Chris Williams
. John Pratt

Dan Stephens

SO s W

110M Hurdle

Bill Brown
John Hicks
Van Codner
Jeff Singerly
Kurt Trane
Kyle Dopp

.

U W N

BYU
Usu
BSU
BSU
Usu
Usu

usu
BYU
BSU
Usu
BSU
BYU

BYU
BYU
BSU
BYU

BSU

BSU
BSU

WsU

BRIGIAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BYU INVITATIONAL
MAY 2, 1985

57-53
Hil=02
49-30
48-58
48-54
48-26

40.82
41,59
41,72
43,37

24-3 3/4
23-6 3/4
23-1 1/4
22-5 1/4
21811/
21-9 /2

- Shot Put

1. Soren Tallhem
2. Ame Pedersen
3. Iars Sundin

4., Mark Carter

5. Trond Ulleberg
6. Anders Nyberg
7. Steve Muse

Theodis Windham
Kenny Hendersen
George Pearson
Peter Reid
Brant Day

Ladd Withcomb
Wes James

John Juska

o ~Joy Ul W+
e * a s 8 v &

Pole Vault

John Bestor
Malcom Hunsaker
Jeff Marston
Mike Davis
Tony Hatch |

. David Faber

AUl W HH

1500 M

1. Greg Long

2. Todd Kerr

3. Peter Anthony
4. Wes Ashford

400M

1. Greg Simons

2. Mike Cooper
2. Paul Scarlett
4, Jeff Evans

5 Shawn Mecham
6. Val Todd

BYU

BYU
usu
usu

BYU

BSU

Usu
BYU
USu
BSU
BYU

usu
WSU

BYU
BYU

BYU

BYU

usu
usu
BSU
BYU

g

BYU
BYU
usu
BSU

5=
18=
=
=
16-
15
15—

10.
.69
10.

10

10
10

54
41
84
21
51

55

43

59

89

a1
.96
1L
11,
11.

27
40
42

16-0
16-0

15—
5=

6
0

14-6
14-0

47.
47.

49

68

47.71

48.
48.
43.

14
34
49



" Triple Jump 4 x 400M Relay

1. Todd Sanders BYU 49-6 1/2 1. BYU I 3.11.08
2. Wendell Lawrence BSU- 48-4 P45 1000 3.15.777
3. Joe Smith BYU 47-8 1/2 3. BYU II 3.17.19
4, Tom Calvert WSU 46-2 1/2 4, UsU 3.17.p8
: 5. WSU 3.18.01
High Jump 6. BSU 3.20.10
1. . Troy Kemp BSU 6-10 ~2 Mile
2. Chris Lillard BSU 6-10
3. Cory Swenson BYU 6-8 1. Danny Holmes BSU 9:14.86
4. Bryant McCleery WSU 6-6 2, Criss James BYU 9:26.93
5. Richard Ostberg USU  6-6 3. Bob Durtschi WSu 9:30.76
6. Eric Magleby BYU 6-6 4, Tracy Fifield WSU 9:35.80
7. Richard Stuart WSU  6-4 5. Chris Wickes WSU  10:03.12
Javelin 5000 M
1. Anders Nyberg BYU 241-10 1. Paul Cummings UN 14:29,95
2. Havier Irizarvai uu 220-10 2. TReed Neumann uu
3. John Alterberg WSU 201-2 3. John Aalborg 8[0)
4. Tim Klena BSU 201-2 4. Raymond Jones 19,8}
5. Lars Sundin BYU 169-3
. 6. Randy Good Usu  158-11 -~ Hammer
400M Hurdle 1. Soren Tallhem BYU 194-8 1/2
2. Chris Hatch Usu  185-2 1/2
1. Kevin Flint BSU 51.69 3. Mark Carter Usu  173-4 3/4
2. John Hicks BSH (852087 4. Trond Ulleberg Usu 157-4
3. Jeff Brown uu 54,11
4. Darrell Gardner USU 54.64
5. Jeff Singerly uu 54.68
6. Kyle Dopp Tu 55.42 A .
~.Final Team Standings
800M i
T iRV J43
1. Doug Padilla UN  1:48.93 2. Usu 72
2. Russ Muir BYU 1:49.30 3. BSU 68
3. Noel Bain BSU 1:52.79 4. W 44
4. Phil Girsberger BYU 1:52.81 5. WsU 17
5% : Y 1:54.14
6. TFobert Nelson BYU - 1265323
200m
1. Theodis Windham sy, 21,21
2, Greg Simons UN 21,50
3. George Pearson Usu 21.94
1. Mike Cooper uu 22,00
T 5. Brant Day BYU 22.03
6. Todd Larsen BYU 22.08



Discus

1. Chris Hatch

2. Trond Ulleberg
3. Mark Carter

4. Scott Steckel
5. Anders Nyberg
6. Mike Hortsch

4 x 100m Relay

NAU
1SU
MSU
EYU
[8]8]
lestern State

110m HH
ﬁeat 1

. -Jason Bennerman
. Micah Williams
Tim Corklin
Darin Jernigan
. Peter Daniel

. .

U W N

Heat #2

Curtis Jchnson
Jeff Singley
Darrel Reed
Mark Lerro

B W N
. . . .

Heat #3

1. Al Kelly

2. Van Codner

~  Shawn Scholl
5. Mark Fammer

USy
Usu
USsu

BYU
ISU

ISsu
NAU

ISu
NAU

NAU

BYU

PTC

Isu

BYU HORIZON GAMES
Cougar Track Stadium

April 13, 1985
Men's Results

165'4"
163'9"
155'3"
150.'4"
149'8"
148"7"

40.82
41.14
41.42
41.54
42.61
43.35

14.13
14.66
14.70
14.80
14.97

15.02
15.35
15.46
15.74

14.32
14.93
15.34
15.44
15.75

Shot Put
1. Mark Carter
2. Soott Steckel

3. Mike Kortsch

4. Trond Ulleberg
5. Iouis Faynat
100m

Heat %1 :
1. 2Andrew Brass

2. Theodis Windham
3. George Pearson
4. Brant Day

5. Peter Johanson
6. Jim Bohsmnach
Heat #2

1. Jason Wolff

2. Chuck Ladd

3. Don Davis

4. Lonmne Arrington
5. Ladd whitcomb
6. Wes James

Heat #3

1. Derrick Johnsan
2. Mike Jones

3. Wendell Beck

4, Jerri

5. Tad Pearson

6. Darryl Tumer

-

USsu 57.11%
MSU 54.11%

N

Isu 53.9

Usu 53.1%
MSU 48.10
NAU | -10.72
USu | 10.84
USuU 10.94
BYU 10.95
Ricks 11.12
Westerm11.29
MSU 10.85
MSU 10.93
ISU 10.97
NAU 11.02
UN 11.40
Usu 11.54
SUSC 10.81
NAU 10.92
UN 11.15
MSU 11.18
PIC 11.51
SsusC 11.61




1500m

Chris Currey
Rene Sepvleda
Rod Shirley
Harpem

Paul McCaffey
Bill Brist

miﬁ-b&»rﬁ{x
. . L . ] -

400m

1. George McKinley
2. Junior James
3. John Koon

4. Greg Simmons
5. Mike Cooper
6. Steve Swan

100m - Final

1. 2Andrew Brass

2. Mike Jcnes
Theodis Windhen
4. Don Davis
Derric Johnson

W
.

1. Micah Williams
2. .Jasaon Bennerman
3. Al Kelly

4. Van Codner

5. Tim Conklin

6. Peter Daniel

Javelin

1. Anders Nyberg
2. Soren Tallhem
3. Kyle Lindsey
4, Rick Paul

5. Miles Nelson
6. Javier Irizany

High Jump

1. Cory Swenson
sz Tom Urias

3. Eric Magleby
4. Lyman Duncan
5. Ken Townsend
6. James Shaw

NAU
ISU
Ricks
NAU
Ricks
MSU

ISU
cs1
NAU

NAU
NAU
USsu
IS0
SusC

NAU
1SU

NAU

BYU
BYU

Usu

BYU

BYU
Ricks

NAU

46.72
47.31
47.60
47.73
48.15
48.48

10.71
10.79
10.88
10.84
10.91

14.11

14.55
14.97
15.06
15.08

221'4"
221| lll
219'4"
213'7"
211'2"
209'2"

6'11"
6'11"
6'9"
6' 7"
6|7l|
6'7"

Triple Jump

Loxley Walters
Joe Smith

Todd Sanders
Henry Evans
John McGree
Bob Alley

At W+
L] L] . L] .

Pole Vault

1. John Bestor
2. Marshall Price
3. Dave Nielsen
4. Shawn Scholl
5. Doug Craft

6. Bruce Brian

800m

1. Doug Padilla
2. Jeff Jaynes
3. Russ Muir

4 Dave Chara

5. Wes Asford
6. Robert Nelson

~ 200m

1. Greg Simons

2. Kenny Hendersson
3. Andrew Brass

4. George McKinley

5. Peter Johansson

6. Mike Cooper

3000 Steeple Chase

1. Farley Gerber
2. Todd Kerr

3. Boyd Prince
4. Doug Stutz

5. Steve Chipman
6. Dennis ILeach

“iong Jump

1. Gregg Foster
2. Aron Sampson
3. Will James
4. Adrian Samson
5. Steve Hubbard
6. Rick Bumns

So. ID 50'3/4"

BYU 49'5;5"
BYU 48'6"
IsuU 46'53/4"
MSU 45'3%"
MSU 45'%"
BYU 16'0"
MSU 15'0"
PIC 15'0"
PIC 15'0"
ISU 14'6"
N 14'0"
0.} 1.48.30
ISU . 1.49.15
BYU- - 1.49.85
BYU 1.51.28
BYU 1.51.45
BYU 1.51.69
UN 21.33
BYU 21.41
NAU 21.44
1SuU 21.69
Ricks 21.88
uu 21,98
WSU 8.56.49
usu 9.09.77
Usu 9.10.25
BYU 9.16.88
BYU 9.20.84

Western9.21.27

NAU 248"
SUsC  24's"
UN 23'91/4"
N 23'6"

BYU 23'21/4"
NAU 22'91/4"




400 _TH

Peter Daniel UN
. Darren Jenigen IsU
3. Jeff Brown Usu
4. Scott Adams WN
5. Darrell Gardner -+ USU
6. Bruce Bain Usu
4 x 400m Relay
1. 1Isu
2. BYU
3. ISU #2
4. UU
5. ISU #3
6. NAU
Bammer
Soren Tallhem BYU
Chris Hatch Usu
Mark Carter USU
Trond Ulleberg Usu
Anders Nyberg BYU

FINAL STANDINGS:

. BRIGHAM YounG

. JORTHERN ARIZONA
. IDAHO STATE

I W N

. UTAH STATE
. IonTANA STATE
., UtAH

. So. IpaHo

U

. Ricks

w 00 N O

. WESTERN STATE

So. Urax StATE CoLLEGE

52.91
53.12
53.90
53.98
54.91
55.46

184'8"
182'0"
170" 5%"
168'7"
103'4"

%5
8l
74
=
24
18
14
10




W E STERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
1985 OUTDOOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO weather:
Friday, May 10, 1985 clear, warm, very
windy

all marks wind jaided
HAMMER THROW DECATHLON

Tore Johnsen, UTEP, 216-8
. Ted Crouch, UNM, 193-3
. Soren Tallhem, BYU, 185-6

1 Gary Kinder, UNM, 7,440
2

3

4. Tom Ferrier, UNM, 176-1

5

6

Mark Sanders, SDSU, 7,161
Anders Nyberg, BYU, 6,892
Ben Pope, BYU, 6, 848

. 0Olav Jenssen, UTEP. 168-8 Chris. Warner UNM 6,731

. Scott ‘Hoth, SDSU, 165-7 Mike Buchanan CSU 6,450

STEEPLECHASE 10,000 METER RUN

Ed Eyestone, BYU, 32:05.9

Ed Cordova, CSU, 32:10.3
Reid Neumann, Utah 32:18.2
Dan Radosovich, Wyo 32:23.8
. Chris James, BYU 32, 30.0

. Lin Whatcott BYU, 32:39.0

ocuipwWNRE

1. Steve Chipman, BYU, 9:33.7

2. Dermot Bradshaw, Wvo 9:55.4
3. Doug Stutz, BYU, 9: 58 7

4. John Foster CSU 10:07.7

5. Tom Glass, UNM 10: 12.6

6. Mike McKinney, Utah 10:15.3

S pWNE
° L] ° °

LONG JUMP

Fidel Ndyabagye, UNM, 26-1 3/4 :
Steve Hu{barﬁf YU, 35-2 3/4 TEAM RESULTS AFTER 6 EVENTS
Marty Trujillo, UNM, 24-8 1/2
Rob Pote, SDSU, 24-4 1/2
Chris Hoehner, Wyo, 24-1
Roe Holiday, SDSU, 23-11 3/4

DISCUS THROW

Brigham Young - 61
New Mexico - 42

UTEP - 26

1. Olav Jenssen, UTEP, 194-4 San Diego State - 20
2. Lars Sundin, BYU, 190-1
3. Scott Hoth, SDSU, 165-1
4, Pat Kostecka, UTEP, 157-3
5. Mark Hughes, AFA, 151-1
6. Greg Gross, Wyo, 145-10

Wyoming 6 15
Colorado State - 13
Utah - 7

00 N S U P WwWN
OCOOQ.‘OB

Air Force - 2




WESTERN ATHLETIC

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
Friday, May 10, 1985

@PRELIM RESULTS

1,500 METERS RUN - HEAT 1

l., *Ed Eyestone, BYU, 4:14.5

2. *Rex Gibson, AFA, 4:16.24

3. *Arne Anfinsen, Wyo, 4:18.13
4. Spencer Ryan, BYU, 4:18.93
5. Rich Farmer, SDSU, 4:20.3

6. Rich Blomquist, Utah, 4:25.2
7. Andy Zimmer, UNM, 4:36.9

1,500 METERS RUN - HEAT 2

. *Dave O’'Hara, BYU, 4:15.32

. *Terry Gallagher, UNM, 4:15.67
. *Phil Armijo, UNM, 4:15.72.
. *Matt Long, Wyo, 4:18,07

. *Kyle Morton, SDSU, 4:18.49

. Mike Sowell, AFA, 4:20.9

Tom Acker, CSU, 4:24.8

NOoOnipwN =

*qualifying to finals are top 2
finishers in each heat plus next
v: 4 best times.

"110 METER HIGH HURDLES - HEAT 1

1., *Wayne Vaden, UTEP, 14.13

2. *Austin Shanks, SDSU, 14.14
3. *Jim Bushe, AFA, 14.19

4, Mike Profit, AFA, 14.51

5. Jerry Meisner, CSU, 14.59
6. Daniel Dramiga, UNM, 14.75

110 METER HIGH HURDLES - HEAT 2

. *Willie Goldsmith, UNM, 13.96
. %Dale Laverty, UTEP, 14.02

. %Gary Tew, AFA, 14.17

. *Scott Cutler, SDSU, 1%.51

Charlie Clark, UNM, 14.83
Kevin Hampton, CSU, 14.86

Naoupwbhe=

*qualifying to finals are heat winners

and 6 next best ‘times.

WE S CONFERENCE
1985 OUTDOOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Chris Leeuwenburgh, UTEP, 14.58

all marks are wind-aidec

400 METER DASH - HEAT 1

1. *Mike Lawson, UTEP, 49.65

. Andre Freeman, SDSU, 50.58
. Eric Jenkins, AFA, 50.97
Jeff Evans, BYU, 51.5
Mark Glen, CSU, 51.7

. Myron Cooper, Utah, 52.3

. Jeff Lamb, AFA, 52.7

400 METER DASH - HEAT 2 .

Nounmpwn

1. *Joseph Boyd, UTEP, 49.18
2. *Ed Byrd, AFA, 49.19

3. *Paul Scarlett, BYU, 49.49
4, Rod Schreiber, CSU, 50.19
5. John Speed, SDSU, 50.49
6. Ricky Smith, Utah, 52.0
7. Todd Loescher, Wyo, 52.7

" 400 METER DASH - HEAT 3

1. *Tony Burns, SDSU, 49.71

2. *Mike Cooper, Utah, 49.87
3. *Todd Scott, AFA, 50.02

4, *Calvin Speight, AFA, 50.03
5. Walter Hatch, BYU, 50.18
6. Mark Bowland, CSU, 52.24
7. Derrick Guster, CSU, 53.0

-*qualifying to finals are heat winners

Plus next 5 best times
100 METER DASH - HEAT 1

1. *Ken Henderson, BYU, 10.27

2, *Hurvie Milner, SDSU, 10.32
3. *Calvin Crosslin, UTEP, 10.59
4, *Phil Miller, UNM, 10.67
5. Bill Shedd, AFA, 10.71

6. Gerald Johnson, Utah, 10.72
7. Eddie Johnson, Utah, 10.83

- 100 METER DASH - HEAT 2

1. *Xaron Thigpen, SDSU, 10.30
2. *Rorman Hilton, UTEP, 10.35
3. *Raymond Bennett, Utah, 10.42
4, *Fidel Ndyabagye, UNM, 10.62

5 Brant Day, BYU, 10.72

6. Al Owens, UNM, 10.74
7. Tim O'Byrne, CSU, 10.83

*qualifying to finals are heat winners

and next 6 best times




pg. 2, wac prelim results

800 METER RUN - HEAT 1 200 METER DASH - HEAT 1

1. *Morten Warland, UTEP, 1:57.53
. *Scott Turner, AFA, 1:58.23

. Wes Ashford, BYU, 1:58.51

. Greg White, CSU, 2:01.82

. Chris Corvese, CSU, 2:03.2
Shane Cleveland, UNM, 2:11.6

. *Aaron Thigpen, SDSU, 20.9
. *Norman Hilton, UTEP, 21.4
. Mark Glen, CSU, 21.4
Brant Day, BYU, 21.7

. Phil Miller, UNM, 21.7
Mike Cooper, Utah, 21.7

. Calvin Speight, AFA, 21.9

aaunpwnN
NOVUNT P W N

800 METER RUN - HEAT 2

1. *Russ Muir, BYU, 1:56.44 200 METER DASH - HRAT 2

2. *Bill Roth, CSU. 1:56.62 d P

3. *Felix Kadiri, UNM, 1:57,93 2. AT Ot B, GSU. 2105
4, Phil Geiberger, BYU, 2:00.43 3. *Gerald Johnson, Utah, 21.3
5. Petter Moe, Wyo, 2:03.1 4, Eric Jenkins, AFA, 21.5

6. Mike Sowell, AFA, 2:05.1 5. Al Owens, UNM, 21.5

800 METER RUN - HEAT 3 6. Jim Steigerwald, CSU, 22.3

1. *Morten Jurs, Wyo, 1:56.85 200 METER DASH - HEAT 3

2. *Loren Maxwell, CSU, 1:57.38 1. *Hurvie Milner. SDSU. 20.7
3. *Dave Savage, UNM, 1:57.63 2. *Ken Henderson: BYU,’20.9
4. Robert Nelson, BYU,.1:58.7 3. *Calvin Crosslin, UTEP, 21.1
5. Rex Gibson, AFA, 2:02.5 4. Bill Shedd, AFA. 21.5
6. Doug Hancock, SDSU, 2:03.4 5. Scott Ward: CSU: 22.2

6. Raymond Bennett, Utah, 22.2

*qualifying for finals 1lst 2 places

:W,in each heat plus neXt'Z best times qualifying to finals in hand timed

400 METER HURDLES - HEAT 1 event, top 2 each heat, next 2
fastest times

1, *Bobby Lewis, UNM, 53.31

2. *Austin Shanks, SDSU, 54.82
" 3. *Charlie Clark, UNM, 55.19

4, *Jeff Brown, Utah, 55.61

5. Jon Horn, AFA, 55.8

6. Jeff Singley, Utah, 56.2

7. Kevin Hampton, CSU, 58.2

400 METER HURDLES - HEAT 2

1. *Dale Laverty, UTEP, 50.88
2., *Daniel Dramiga, UNM, 52.18
3. *Jim Bushe, AFA, 52.28

4, *Scott Cutler, SDSU, 55.74
5. Bruce Bain, Utah, 56.3

6. Jerry Meisner, CSU, 57.2

*qualifying 2 heat winners plus
next 6 best times




WESTERN

ATHLETTIC

23RD ANNUAL TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
University of New Mexico

May 11,

i I N AL

1985

RESULTS

400 METER RELAY

1.

2,
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.

San Diego State (Aaron Thigpen,
Austin Shanks, Hurvie Milner,
John Speed), 40.3

UTEP, 40.5

Brigham Young, 40.7

New Mexico, 40.9

Utah, 41.3

Alr Force, 41.4

Colorado State, 41.6

JAVELIN THROW

1. Soren Tallhem, BYU, 242-9

2., Anders Nyberg, BYU, 233-2

3. Gary Kinder, UNM, 231-2

4, Javier Irizarry, Utah, 229-10

5. Rob Eamon, AFA, 229-4

6. John Bestor, BYU, 226-7

1,500 METER RUN
Phil Armijo, UNM, 3:59.72
Ed Eyestone, BYU, 4:00.44
Terry Gallagher, UNM, 4:02.77
Arne Anfisen, Wyo, 4:03.6
Kyle Morton, SDSU, 4:03.7
Rex Gibson, AFA, 4:03.8

Dave O'Hara, BYU, 4:08.3

Matt Long, Wyo, 4:08.7
HIGH JUMP
1., Dave Puvogel, ﬁTEP, 7-2
2, Brian Coventry, Wyo, 7-0
3. Dyson Hamner, SDSU, 6-10
4, Rich Berry, UNM, 6-10
5. Joe Saulski, AFA, 6-8 .4,
5. Bob Smith, SDSU, 6-8
110 METER HIGH HURDLES
1, Willie Goldsmith, UNM, 14.33
2., Dale Laverty, UTEP, 14.59
3. Gary Tew, AFA, 1l4.74
4. Mike Profit, AFA, 14.74
Austin Shanks, SDSU, 14.78
Wayne Vaden, UTEP, 14.80
Scott Cutler, SDSU, 15.04
Jim Bushe, AFA, 15,21

CONFERENCE =
weather: warm,

400 METER DASH
1. Mike Lawson, UTEP, 47.25
2, Joseph Boyd, UTEP, 47.33
3. Mike Cooper, Utah, 47,53
4, Ed Byrd, AFA, 47,54
5. Paul Scarlett, BYU, 47.82
6. Tony Burns, SDSU, 47,89
7. Calvin Speight, AFA, 48.57
8. Todd Scott, AFA, 48,62
100 METER DASH
1, Hurvie Milner, SDSU, 10.45
2. Ken Henderson, BYU, 10,63
3. Norman Hilton, UTEP, 10.64
4, Aaron Thigpen, SDSU, 10.73
5. Raymond Bennett, Utah, 10.85
6. Phil Miller, UNM, 11,01
7. Calvin Crosslin, UTEP, 11,02
8., Fidel Ndyabagye, UNM, 11.04
800 METER RUN
1., Morten Jurs, Wyo, 1:49.32
2., Russ Muir, BYU, 1:49.76
3. Morten Warland, UTEP, 1:50.27
4, Bill Roth, CSU, 1:50.39
5. Dave Savage, UNM, 1:51.02
6. Lorem Maxwell, CSU, 1:51.16
7. Felix Kadiri, UNM, 1:53.7
8. Scott Turner, AFA, 1:53.8
400 METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES
l, Dale Laverty, UTEP, 49.88
2, Austin Shanks, SDSU, 51.75
3. Bobby Lewis, UNM, 51.96
4, Jim Bushe, AFA, 52,21 ,
5. Daniel Dramiga, UNM, 52,37
6. Charlie Clark, UNM, 52,94
7. Jeff Brown, Utah, 53.7
8. Scott Cutler, SDSU, 55.1
SHOT PUT
l. Soren Tallhem, BYU, 61-11
2, Lars Sundin, BYU, 60-10
3. Anders Nyberg, BYU, 53-4 1/4
4, Olav Jenssen, UTEP, 52-8
5. Pat Kostecka, UTEP, 52-0 3/4&
6. Scott Hoth, SDSU, 50-3 1/4
7. Mark Sanders, SDSU, 47-7 1/4&

clear
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Pg. 2, wac finals

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Todd Sanders, BYU, 50-4 1/2 Final Team Score
w2e Joe Smith, BYU, 49-6 1/2
3. Al McCalwmont, SDSU, 49-5 1/2

4, Fidel Ndyabagye, UNM, 49-5 l. Brigham Young, 188.5
5. Roe Holiday, SDSU, 48-2

6. Chris Hoehner, Wyo, 47-5 1/2 2, Texas El1 Paso, 131.0
7. Steve Hubbard, BYU, 47-1 1/4

8. Ken Banks, AFA, 45-5 3/4 3. New Mexico, 101

200 METER DASH 4, San Diego State, 94,5
l. Hurvie Milner, SDSU, 21.08 5. Wyoming, 41

2, Ken Henderson, BYU, 21.38

3. Aaron Thigpen, SDSU, 21.41 6. Air Force, 34

4, Wayne Vaden, UTEP, 21.46

5. Norman Hilton, UTEP, 21.83 7. Colorado State, 32
6. Gerald Johnson, Utah, 21.92

7. Calvin Crosslin, UTEP, 22,07 8. Utah, 23

POLE VAULT

l. Chris Leeuwenburgh, UTEP, 17-8%
2, Malcom Hunsaker, BYU, 16-8
3. George Barber, UTEP, 16-6
4, Brian Stevenson, Wyo, 15-6
4, Max Lynn, SDSU, 15-6 tie
(. >« Darrell Watsek, AFA, 15-6
6. John Bestor, BYU, 15-6 tie
*New meet record, old mark 17-3 by Jim Barry, BYU and Patrick Abada, UTEP, 1977

5,000 Meters

l. Ed Eyestone, BYU, 1l4:44

2, Steve Chipman, BYU, 15:08
3. Ed Cordova, CSU, 15:15.9

4, Doug Stutz, BYU, 15:21.1

5. Phil Armijo, UNM, 15:28.8
6. John Aalberg, Utah, 15:33.7

1,600 Meter Relay

l. UTEP, 3:08.73

2, Air Force,3:10.0

3. BYU, 3:10.9

4, CSU, 3:11.2

5. Utah, 3:17.6

6. Texas El1 Paso, 3:08.6

AN



BYU LAST CHANCE INVITATIONAL
May 18, 1985

SECTION A

400m (Hand timed) 200m (Wind 1.56+)

46.53

1. Andre Smith CAN 1. George Crunkleton UN 20.75
2. Paul Scarlett BYU 46.93 2. Kenny Henderson BYU 20.85
3. George Crunkleton UN 47.16 3. Scott Sanders UN 21.81
3. Mike Sokoloski CAN 47.16 4, Brant Day BYU 22.05
5. Walt Hatch BYU 47.78 5. Peter Stovel CAN 22,36
6. Kevin Tyler CAN 48.24 6. Mike Atkinson CAN 23,56
7. Derek Bohne SUSC 23.42
Hammer
1500m
1. Kare Sagedal UN 211-2
2. Chris Hatch usu 184-4 1. Wes Ashford BYU 3:53
2. Steve Chipman BYU 3:56
3. Doug Stutz BYU 3:59
100m (Wind -.94) 4. Eric Stassforth 4:05
5. Wody Franklin 4:06
1. Rick Jones FSU 10.62
2. Mike Dwyer CAN 10.77
( Dave McKnight CAN 10.79 Shot Put
% Mike Wynter CAN 10.82
5. Andrew Mowatt CAN 10.93 1. Arne Pedersen UN 63-1
6. Brant Day BYU 11.09 2. Jan Sagedal UN 63-%
7. Awdrew Devlin CAN 11.24 3. Lars Sundin BYU 60-6
8. Ladd Whitcomb UN 11,37 4. Soren Tallhem BYU 60-10
High Jump SECTION B
1, Cory Swenson BYU 6-8
2. Richard Ostberg N} 6-6 400m
1. Paul Scarlett BYU 47.32
400mH 2. Walt Hatch : BYU 47.98
1. Lloyd Guss 50,05
2. John Graham 50,12 100m (Wind -.04)
1. Ken Hendersen BYU 10.56
Javelin 2. Michael Dwyer CAN  10.64
3. Dave McKnight CAN  10.65
1. Soren Tallhem BYU 256-7 4, Mike Wynter CAN  10.66
2. Javier Irizarvai WU 210-3 5. Rick Jones FSU  10.69
3. Kevin Bogley Ricks 197-1 6. Scott Sanders UN 10.70
7. Andrew Devlin CAN 11.11
8. Derek Bohne SUSC 11.70

. . . . .
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FyU Toast Cuoance Invitational
Pt 2
May 22, 1985

Mn's Results Women's Results

100 !2ters  (Wind - 0) 100 Moters (Wind - 0)

1. Rick Jones AN 10.42 1. Pic woest BYU 12.23

2. Mike Dwyer CAN 10.73

3. Dave McKnight AN 10.82 200 Mzters (Wind -1.28)

4. Iandrew Devlin cN 11.14 Tt T T T o

5. Dive Blois N 11.20 1. PRosie Elch C/N 24.23

6. Mike Zikinson CAN 11.65 2. fngela Rridgonsn BYU 24.58
3. lori RBwing CAN . 24.81

200 leters (Wwind -1.38) 4. Yaren Bowen CAN 25.08

T 5. Gail Harris CAN 25.27

1. Tony Sharp CN 21.14

2. Mike Dayer ChN 21.28 200 Meters (Wwind -0)

3. Rick Jones CrN 21.31 -

4. Mike VWynter CIN 21.67 1. Amngela Bridgeman  BYU 24.04

5. Peter Stoval CrN 22.58 2. Xaren Bowen CAEN 24.43

£00 Mzters LKich Jump

1. Doug Padilla Ger 1:49.46 1. Melinda Clark BYU 5-7%

7. Tim Bzthune CAN 1:50.22

High Jump
100 Mzters

T 1. Anne Hansen BYU S~7%
1. rrdrew Dzavlin CAN 11.11
2. Dave Blois CAN 11.29 High Jump
200 Moters (wind -0) - 1. Anne Hansen BYU 5-7%

1. John Gx‘ahafn' CAN 21.52
2. 7ndrew Daevlin CaN 22.44

400 Meters
1. TLloyd Gus CAN  46.20
2. nndre Smith CAN 46.53
3. John Graham CAN 46.64
4. Mike Sokoloski CaN  46.86
5. Kevin Tyler caN  47.69
6. Peter Stoval CAN 49.01

Shot Put
Soren Tallhem BYU 63-08

Jan Sagedal UNT 62-1%
Lars Sundin BYU 60-7




1yvU Lust Chance Inviiciional

]N(—,"t 2
I"n\r 22! ]985

Men's Results

1. Stefan Fernholm UNT 208-4
2. Lars Sundin BYU 195-2
3. Jan Sagedahl UNT 189-4
4. 7Inders Nyberg BYU 145-10
Hzer

1. Xare Sagedal UNT 223-2
2. Soren Tallhem 1BYU 202-1%
Javelin

1. mnders Nybzrg BYU 253-10

role Vault

1. John Eester BYU 16-6
Malcan Hunsaker BYU 16-6

———

1. Stefan Fernholm UNT 222-%
2. Lars Sundin BYU 189-8%




100 METERS

Trials: Fri. 5:20
Finals: Sat. 2:45

HEAT 1

LWE  # NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME
1 608 Norman Hilton UTEP 10.71
2 418 Dwyane Rudd UNM ' 10.44
) 106 Derie Dobbs AFA .10.96
4 601 Dennis Alexander UTEP NT
5 515 Hurvie Milner SPSU 10.44
6 318 Tim O'Byrne CSu 10.87
7 407 Ed Ford UNM 11.00
HEAT 2

4MWL_A.\_E # NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME

1 701 Phillip Banks Utah 10.9
2 222 J.B. Jackson BYU 10.69
3 605 Calvin Crosslin UTEP NT
4 521 Aaron Thigpen SDSU 10.74
5 421 Marty Trujillo UNM 11.1
6 622 Carlos Reynolds UTEP ' 10.36
7 125 Bill Shedd AFA 10.92
8 326 Jim Steigeewald Csu 11.15

Prelims: Top four each heat into Finals

plus fastest fifth place




200 MET=RS

Trials: Fri. 6:00
Finals: Sat. 3:25

HEAT 1
LANE  # NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME
2 813 Rod Morris éﬁa’fiszz WwYO 21.90 2/ 74
3 310 Mark Glen Bl SRl csu 22.28 ¢4 24
. TN«
4 626 Wayne Vagen (24‘;/632-227””’&2' UTEP NT — |
5 326 Jim Steigeewald ~csu NT 2f /8
6 125 Bill Shedd @@PMM AFA 21.705/,?7
7 407 Ed Ford @:’&//&f—&%‘é’/ U 21.71
8 222 J. B. Jackson £l /ﬂﬂm— BYU 21.17¢ = <]
HEAT 2
LINE 4 NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME
1 521 Aaron Thigpen M//%W‘U’" SDSU 2y49-2/1 PO
3 325 Jim Schumhl Gacle CSU Nt Z >
>
. 605 Calvin Crosslin < fﬂv’#@e UTEP Ry 4 21.87 M7
5 515 Hurvie Milner - (aLwnd® oo 21.18
5 318 Tim O'Byrne @ecocctn gy NT
7 601 Dennis AlexanderW UTEP ' 21.80Z/. &/
2 622 Carlos Reynolds ‘%AQQP"‘V" UTEP NT 2477

PRELIMS: First four each heat and fastest fifth into final




HEAT #1

LANE #

~1 O e N

0w 0o

706
124
512
116
705
231
500
613
811

HEAT #2

LANE #

604
310
615
520
625
225
114
404
202

W 00 9 & 1 & 1 N -

400 METERS

NAME

Myron Cooper

Todd Scott

Keith James

Greg Marshall
Mike Cooper

Paul Scarlett
Willie Atterberry
Michael Lawson
Todd Loescher

NAME

Joseph Boyd
Mark Glen

Carl Meylor
Kevin Stockdale
Winston Steele
Peter Milanzi
Jeff Lamb
Reggie Crawford

Ken Atkinson

Trials:
Finals:

SCHOOL

Utah
AFA
SDSU
AFA
Utah
BYU
SDSU
UTEP
Wyo

SCHOOL

UTEP
CSu
UTEP
SDSU
UTEP
BYU
AFA
UNM
BYU

First Four each heat advance to Finals, plus the fastest fifth.

Fri.
Sat

5:10
2:35

ENTRY

49,20
48.40
47.88
47.30
47.30
48.30
46.90
47.62
50.00

TIME

TIME

ENTRY

48.21
47.34
47.20
47.84
48.43
46.82
48.20
50.50
48.50




400 INTERMEDIATE HURDLES

Trials: Fri. 5:45
Finals: Sat. 3:10

Heat 1
LANE # NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME
2 210 Tim Conklin BYU NT
3 703 Bruce Bain Utah 63.6
4 612 - Dale Laverty UTEP 52.4
5 314 Loren Maxwell CSuU 55.32
6 504 Ed Cooper SDSU 50.90
7 413 Bobby Lewis UNM 52.88
8 419 Mike Seruizio UNM 53.74
HEAT 2
LANE # NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME
L2 800 Shane Alm Wyo 56.1
3 402 Charlie Clark UNM 53.89
4 315 Jerry Meisner CSu 54.78
5 331 Lorenzo Zackery Csu 51.06
6 629 Gilbert Wheeler UTEP 52.44
7 518 Austin Shanks : SDSU 52.03
8 213 Chris Edwards BYU 53.13

Prelims: Top four each heat into Finals

plus fastest fifth place time




FINAL

LANE i
1 115
2 627
3 313
4 803
5 410
6 508
7 714
8 211
9  8l4

10 327

Top 6 Score

NAME
Rob Langstaff

Mortén Warland
Larry Lucero
Espen Borge
Greg Keith
Paul Greer
Reid Neumann
Andrew DiConti

Ronan Murray

Tim Swinney

1,500 METERS

Finals:

SCHOOL
AFA ¢
UTEP £.
CSu
wyo &
U &4
SDSU ¢
Utaﬁ
BYU /O
WYO
CSU

Sat. 2:10

ENTRY TIME
145,51
:51.22
:57.3
:41.68
:48.2
:51.41
:04
:44.09
:58.2

:02.1

Fww W WwWw W W W




FINAL

B

804
513
208
207
618
309
400
805
803

(. op 6 to Score

3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE

NAME

Dermot Bradshaw
John Lane
Francis Clark
Steve Chipman
Sam Ngatia

John Foster
Phil Armijo

Pat Bragassa

Espen Borge

Finals:

SCHOOL

WYO
SDSU
BYU

" BYU
UTEP

CsU
UNM

WYO

Fri. 6:10

ENTRY TDME

:00.16
:07.40
:06.22
:56.25
142,35

:46.00
:12.00

O W W WwW O 00 W WV WV




LAE #
1 211
2 523
3 513
4 801
5 312
6 214
7 816
8 805
9 117

10 313
11 307
12 420
Q%W43 115
14 524
15 624
16 237
17 700
18 207
19 716
20 412
21 804
22 400
23 618
24 410
25 608
26 309
27 323

1st Row - numbers

NAME
Andrew DiConti

Jose Vega
John Lane
Arne Anfinsen
John Lohman
Ed Eyestone
Dan Radosevich
Pat Bragassa
Ivan McKnight
Larry Lucero
Chris Dacey
Mark Steward
Rob Langstaff
Jeff Woodland

Gidamis Shahanga

Lin Whatcott
John Allberg
Steve Chipman
Alvaro Palacios
Ibrahim Kivina
Dermot Bradshaw
Phil Armijo

Sam Ngatia

Greg Keith
Francis Clark
John Foster

Ken Quintana

1 - 14

%vand Row - numbers 15 -27

5,000 METERS

Finals: Sat. 3:35

SCHOOL
BYU
SDSU
SDSU
WYO
CsuU
BYU

ENTRY TIME

14:42
14:34.8
14:30.0
14:55.0
NT
14:05.28
15:57.0
15:11.0
15:01.0
NT
15:33.01
14:36.6
15:03.0
14:28.7
13:37.9
14:18.21
15:22.0
NT
15:01.0
13:39.45
14:51.0
14:19.3
NT
14:20.4
NT
NT
15:28.71




FINALS
LWNE £
1 237
2 214
K} 816
4 307
) 323
6 716
7 524
) 624
9 801
19 420
11 412

Top six to place

NAME
Lin Whatcott

Ed Eyestone

Dan Radosevich
Chris Dacey

Ken Quintana
Alvaro Palacios
Jeff Woodland
Gidamis Shahanga
Arne Anfinsen
Clark Steward

Ibraham Kivina

1S,000 METERS

Finals:

SCHOOL

BYU
BYU
Wyo
Csu
CSsu
Utah
SDSU
UTEP
Wyo
UNM
UNM

NT
27
31

31
30
30
28
NT

29:
28:

Fri.

ENTRY TIME

:56.05
125
31:
:16.08
122
:51.8
:52.0

10.01

45
48

4:00




110 METER HURDLES

Trials: Fri. 5:20

HEAT 1
LANE # NAME SCHOOL ENTRY TIME
2 708 Kyle Dopp Utah 12.90
3 101 Chad Basler AFA 13.20
4 331 Lorenzo Zackery Csu 1..20
5 213 Chris Edwards BYU 1-..20
6 402 Charlie Clark UNM 13.16
7 518 Austin Shanks SDSU 12.27
HEAT 2
LANE _# NAVE SCHOOL ENIRY TIME
2 127 Garv Tew AFA : 15.17
3 626 Wayﬁe Vaden UTEP 1-.20
4 504 Ed Cooper SDSU 1-.21
5 407 Ed Ord UNM 1-.71
6 315 Jerry Meisner Csu e
7 210 Tiz Conklin BYU 1-.59

PRELIMS: Top four each heat plus fastest fifth into final
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FINALS

&
Z,
tm

W 0 N O N BN

SCHOOL

UNM
WYO
csu
AFA
SDSU
UTEP
Utah
BYU

1600 RELAY

ENTRY TIME

119
:20.3
:14.51

:16.6
:09.4

:07.92
118
:11.94

[ I B 7N B ¥ Y L

Finals:

Sat. 3:55




FLIGHT 1

ORDER OF

COMP

1

2
3

[= NV B L

FLIGHT 2

ORDER OF

PRELIMS:
FINALS:

COMP

#
522
235
304
224
236
216

i
406
405
300
100
502
610

HAMMER THROW

NAME

Jim Thiss
Soren Tallhem
Kevin Carr
Russell Meldrum
Mikko Valimaki

Stefan Fernholm

B

NAM:

t

Toz Ferrier
Ted Crouch
Dick Boyd
Doug Applegate
Phil Cookson

Tore Johnsen

3 rotating throws by flight

SCHOOL
SDSU
BYU
Csu
BYU
BYU
BYU

ScrOOL

UNM
UNM
CsuU
AFA
SDSU
UTEP

Finals:

Fri. 3:00

DISTANCE
199-11
173-6
136-2
180-4
220-2

NM

DISTANCE
166-2
191-0
167-7
174-0
155-11
226-2

Top 9 from both flights into final throw in reverse order of proficiency




FLIGHET 1

ORDER OF
cove

1
2

=~

[« )N V)]

~

FLIGHT 2

ORDER OF
cov>

Wy
9

10

11

12

13

PRELIMS:
FINALS:

#
416
232
221
503
212
321
110

#
421
206
418
701
606
325

LONG JUMP

NAME

Fidel Ndyabagye
Joe Smith

Steve Hubbard
Scott Countryman
David Draney
Tyrone Pope

Northan Golden

NAME

Marty Trujillo
Kent Benderson
Dwyane Rudd
Phil Banks
Norbert Elliott
Jim Schmuhl

3 rotating jumps by flight

Top 9 from both flights into Finals
Jump in reverse order of proficiency

3 jumps

Finals: Fri.

SCHOOL

UNM
BYU
BYU
SDSU
BYU
Cst
AFA

Q
(o5
=

SCHOC:

UNM
BYU
UNM
Utah
UTE?T
Cst

3:45

DISTANCE

24-3
23-6
24-5
244
XM
22-2
24-2

DISTANCE

23-4
24-9%;
24-7
23-8
24-4
23-6




DISCUS THROW

Finals: Fri. 4:30

FLIGHT 1
ORDER OF
COMP _ﬁ_ NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 522 Jim Thiss SDSU 173-2
2 233 Lars Sundin BYU 192-11%
3 403 Tony Coluccio UNM 152-2
4 502 Phil Cookson SDSU 168-1
5 216 Stefan Fernholm BYU 215-5
6 123 Drew Schaefer AFA 178-0
7 100 Doug Applegate AFA 174-8
FLIGHT 2
ORDER OF
COMP _ﬁ_ NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
8 ) 300 Dick Bovd Csu 149-4%
9 224 Russell Meldrum BYU M
10 304 Kevin Carr CSU 174-3%
11 710 Rich Ipktchian Utah 155-0
12 235 Soren Tallhem BYU 186-3
13 609 Olav Jenssen UTEP - 168-2

PRELIMS: 3 rotating throws by flight

FINALS: Top 9 from both flights into finals.
Throw in reverse order of proficiency.




(Wm/ JAVELIN

Finals: Sat. 1:00

FLIGHT 1
ORDER OF
COMP # NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 525 Mike Young SDSU 4/ _ 220-7
2 107 Rob Eamon AFA 236~-5
3 119 Reid Reasnor AFA 195-11
4 320 Mike Pettit Csu 186-7
5 609 Olav Jenssen UTEP 198-2
6 815 Jay Novacek WYO 211-11
7 717 Anthony Skedros Utah 203-11
FLIGHT 2
ORDER OF
COMP _L NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
%@/ 8 235 Soren Tallhem BYU 0 258-9
9 718 Ed Teets Utah 188-8
10 205 John Bestor BYU 2 216-7
11 414 H.R. McAdams UNM 201-1
12 806 L.H. Brown WYO 223-6
13 600 Scott Aaglan UTEP 168-10

PRELIMS: 3 rotating throws by flight.

FINALS: Top 9 from both flights into finals.
Throw reverse order of proficiency - 3 throws
Top 6 score




FLIGET 1
ORDER OF

cox® #

1 204

2 709

3 619

4 702

5 401
FLIGET 2
ORDER OF

cox kS

6 320

7 603

8 820

9 600

10 514
FLIGET 3
ORDER OF

cox #

11 205

12 614

13 815

14 511

15 602

Vault in groups of five
Top 5 place

POLE VAULT

NAME
Wendell Beck
Tony Hatch

Anders Oberg
Dean Barney
Rich Berry

NAME
Mike Pettit

Paul Benavides
Brian Stevenson
Scott Aaglan
Max Lynn

NAME

John Bestor

Chris Leeuwenburgh
Jay Novacek
Reggie Holden

George Barber

FINALS: Sat.

SCHOOL
BYU
Utah
UTEP
Utah
UNM

SCHOOL
Cst
UTE?

UTEP
SDSU

SCHOOL

BYU
TUEP

SDSC
UTEP

1:00

HEIGHT
15-8
15-6
15-1
15-6
14-6

HEIGHT
15-6
16-9
15-6
15-6
15-0

HEIGHT

16-6
16-10
16-4
15-0
16-10




SHOT PUT
FINALS: Sat. 1:30

FLIGHT 1
ORDER OF
COMP _ﬁ_ NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 233 Lars Sundin BYU 53-9
2 403 Tony Coluccio UNM 53-1
3 235 Soren Tallhem BYU 63-43
4 405 Ted Crouch UNM ~ 52-3
5 505 Jack Cremen SDSU © 56-10 374
FLIGHT 2
ORDER OF
COMP _ﬁ_ NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
6 100 D0ug Applegate AFA 55-7
7 123 Jrew Schaefer AFA 53-11
8 519 Jim Spillers SDSU 57-6
9 300 Dick Boyd Csu 49-2
10 317 Zdgar Mitchell Csu 54-5 3/%
FLIGHT 3
ORDER OF
COMP _ﬁ_ NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
11 216 Stefan Fernholm BYU 61-0
12 609 Olav Jenssen UTEP 55-8
13 224 Russell Meldrum BYU 54-9
14 619 Anders Oberg UTEP 52-8

;. PRELIMS: 3 rotating put by flight S

FINALS: Top 9 from both flights. Put in reverse order of proficiency
3 final puts




FINAL
ORDER OF

COMP

1

00 ~N O W N

#
713
509
223
621
401
308
212
417

HIGH JUMP

NAME
Josh King

Dyson Hamner
Robert Olsan
David Puvogel
Rich Berry
Dave Elder
David Draney

Rick Romero

Finals:

SCHOOL
Utah
SDSU
BYU .
UTEP
URM
cus
BYU
UM

Sat. 1:30

DISTANCE
7-0

6-10
6-11

-4k

-8

.

I\ [5)) O
| |
O 0 Lo

(51}
1
(0]




%Mv' TRIPLE JUMP
Finals: Sat. 2:30

FLIGHT 1
ORDER OF '
coMP # NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 232 Joe Smith BYU 50-10 3/4
2 817 Tom Reed WYO 45-8
3 503 Scott Countryman SDSU 48-2 3/4
4 230 Todd Sanders BYU 50-6
5 321 Tyrone Pope Csu 47-5
6 221 Steve Hubbard BYU 50-3
FLIGHT 2
~ 'RDER OF
£ COMP _ﬁ_ NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
7 606 Norbert Elliott UTEP 53-3
8 416 Fidel Ndyabagye UNM 50-2
9 116 Greg Marshall AFA 50-6
10 111 Mike Hilton AFA 48-9
11 418 Dwyane Rudd UNM 52-8

PRELIMS: 3 rotating jumps by flight

FINALS: Top 9 both flights into final 3 jumps
Jump in reverse order of proficiency




